Atty. Docket No.: 2836-0103P

Page 1 of 1

5/17/05

REC

103006832 PATENTS ONLY ET

(IDA	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
01.6	Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
MAY 1 7 2005	APV ANHYDRO AS	Name: INVENSYS APV A/S
WAY TO A TRADE	\\ \cdot \cdot \\ \cdot \cdot \\ \cdot \\ \cdot \\ \cdot \\ \cdot \cdot \cdot \cdot \\ \cdot \cd	Internal Address:
	\$\footnote{\text{S}}\dditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? \[\begin{array}{c} \begin{array}{c} \text{YES} \bigsim \text{NO} \end{array} \]	Street Address: Pasteursvej 1
	3. Nature of conveyance:	City: Silkeborg ZIP:
	Assignment Merger	Country: Denmark Postal Code: DK-8600
	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ YES ☒ NO
	Other: Confirmation of Assignment	
•	Execution Date: November 18, 2004 and November 30, 2004	
	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
	If this document is being filed together with a new application	, · ·
	A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No.(s).
		6,048,565
	Additional numbers attached? YES NO	
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total No. of applications/patents involved: one (1)
	concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00
	Name: BIRCH, STEWART, KOLASCH & BIRCH, LLP	⊠ Enclosed
	Street Address: P.O. BOX 747	Authorized to be charged to deposit account,
	City: FALLS CHURCH State: VA ZIP: 22040-0747	if no fee attached.
	Country: USA	8. Deposit account number: 02-2448
		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE	
	9. Statement and signature.	
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info true copy of the original document.	ormation is true and correct and any attached copy is a
	Joseph A. Kolasch, #22,463 Name of Person Signing/Reg. No.	#43575 5/17/05 Signature Fo/ Date
	Total number of pages including cover she	eet, attachments, and document: three (3)
K/10/2AAE BE	VDME AAAAASS CAAASCS	JAK/GMD/mua
5/19/2005 DB		37 He GWD/mua
1 FC:8021	40.00 BP(

CONFIRMATION OF ASSIGNMENT

We, the assignors

Invensys APV A/S (Company registration no. 24 73 00 18) Pasteursvej 1 DK-8600 Silkeborg Denmark

hereby confirm

that Invensys APV A/S has formerly conducted business under the name of "APV Anhydro A/S" at the location Østmarken 7-12, DK-2860 Søborg, Denmark; and

that Invensys APV A/S by an Asset Purchase Agreement of 8 March 2004 has assigned all rights concerning US patent No. 6,048,565 entitled "Process and apparatus for converting liquid whey into powder"

to the assignee:

Vision Hydra A/S (Company registration no. 27 61 64 45) c/o Lett & Co Rådhuspladsen 4 DK-1550 Copenhagen V

which assignee has now changed its company name and address to

Anhydro A/S (Company registration no. 27 61 64 45) Østmarken 7 DK-2860 Søborg Denmark

This Confirmation of Assignment is signed solely to serve as documentation of the above-mentioned assignment of patents before the relevant patent offices. This confirmation shall not in any way amend the above-mentioned Asset Purchase Agreement of 8 March 2004.

--00000--

PATENT REEL: 016570 FRAME: 0220 Place and date:

Signature:

Por Anhydro A/S):

Place and date:

Signature:

FOR ANHYDRO A/S (formerly doing business as Vision Hydra A/S):

Place and date:

Signature

Signature

Signature

Signature

PATENT RECORDED: 05/17/2005 REEL: 016570 FRAME: 0221